
Virginia Baseball 2025-2026 Season

(As of Mar 11, 2026)

Overall Statistics

Record: 14-3  Home: 8-0  Away: 3-3  Neutral: 3-0  Conference: 0-0

Extra Inn: 1-1  Vs. Ranked: 2-1

PLAYER AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR XB RBI TB SLG BB HP K GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%

HARRIS, Sam .365 17-17 63 22 23 5 0 5 10 20 43 .683 16 1 17 1 .500 0 0 1-1 121 8 0 1.000

GRACIA, AJ .361 17-17 61 25 22 4 0 6 10 13 44 .721 17 5 11 1 .524 1 0 0-0 42 2 0 1.000

DIDAWICK, Harrison .348 17-17 69 17 24 3 1 1 5 17 32 .464 9 2 16 0 .432 1 0 6-8 27 1 1 .966

BECKER, Eric .338 16-16 68 21 23 8 0 2 10 20 37 .544 5 6 15 0 .420 2 0 0-0 17 33 2 .962

JACKSON, Zach .308 17-14 52 11 16 2 0 4 6 13 30 .577 15 1 19 0 .471 0 0 4-4 23 1 0 1.000

TIROLY, Joe .303 17-17 66 19 20 3 0 2 5 16 29 .439 9 3 9 2 .405 1 0 0-0 14 26 2 .952

JOURAS, Noah .259 10-9 27 8 7 0 1 2 3 7 15 .556 7 2 5 0 .432 1 1 1-1 77 3 0 1.000

MURRAY, Noah .175 17-16 57 21 10 3 0 4 7 16 25 .439 18 3 17 3 .392 1 0 2-3 12 34 7 .868

OCONNELL, Thomas .171 10-8 35 4 6 1 0 0 1 5 7 .200 2 0 6 2 .216 0 0 0-0 82 7 2 .978

HARRIS, Aiden .087 7-6 23 6 2 0 0 1 1 4 5 .217 4 1 7 1 .250 0 1 0-1 0 4 1 .800

---------------------------

MAHALA, Will .500 2-0 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 4 2.000 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

HOLMES, RJ .444 4-2 9 4 4 0 0 2 2 5 10 1.111 2 0 3 0 .545 0 0 1-1 1 2 2 .600

PERROTTA, Antonio .346 12-5 26 3 9 3 0 0 3 11 12 .462 5 3 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000

BRODERICK, Will .333 2-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000

ENIS, Griffin .286 8-3 14 8 4 1 0 0 1 1 5 .357 3 0 6 0 .412 0 0 3-3 6 0 0 1.000

JOHNSON, Kyle .278 9-6 18 5 5 3 0 1 4 5 11 .611 3 2 9 1 .435 0 1 0-0 0 0 0 .000

EDWARDS, LJ .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

NEELY, Bryce .000 5-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000

Others 12 17 2 .935

Totals .297 - 595 179 177 36 2 31 69 155 310 .521 116 30 146 12 .432 7 3 18-23 446 138 19 .968

Opponents .225 - 559 92 126 22 2 12 36 83 188 .336 86 21 168 9 .348 3 6 22-24 428 142 26 .956

LOB - Team (138), Opp (129). DPs turned - Team (9), Opp (12). CI - Team (0), Opp (0). IBB - Team (2): GRACIA, AJ (1) ;DIDAWICK, Harrison (1) . Picked off - Team (3): DIDAWICK,

Harrison (2) ;BECKER, Eric (1) .

PLAYER ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB K WHIP 2B 3B HR AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA

STROMAN, Jayden 2.92 0-0 7 3 0 1 0 12.1 5 4 4 9 15 1.14 2 0 0 .116 5 1 0 0 0

PAONE, John 3.24 1-0 4 4 0 0 0 16.2 13 6 6 3 18 0.96 1 1 1 .217 2 5 0 0 1

STAMMEL, Max 3.24 1-0 4 4 0 0 0 16.2 9 7 6 8 16 1.02 2 0 1 .155 0 1 0 0 0

ZATKOWSKI, Henry 6.38 2-0 4 4 0 0 0 18.1 16 14 13 10 20 1.42 3 0 0 .229 1 5 0 0 0

YEAGER, Michael 11.57 0-1 3 2 0 0 0 7.0 11 11 9 7 6 2.57 1 0 1 .379 1 0 0 1 1

---------------------------

AUGUSTIN, Matt 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 1 0 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 6.01 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

BASSETT, Nate 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 2.00 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

YODER, Noah 0.96 0-0 7 0 0 1 0 9.1 9 2 1 7 12 1.71 2 0 0 .243 2 2 0 0 0

HARTMAN, Lucas 1.31 4-0 10 0 0 0 0 20.2 14 7 3 6 23 0.97 2 0 2 .197 2 1 1 0 2

LUCARELLI, Christian 1.50 1-1 5 0 0 1 0 6.0 5 1 1 7 8 2.00 0 0 0 .217 2 0 0 0 0

KAPA, Tyler 1.74 1-1 8 0 0 0 3 10.1 7 2 2 5 13 1.16 1 0 1 .194 0 1 0 0 1

JAXEL, Kevin 3.72 3-0 8 0 0 0 0 9.2 8 5 4 4 10 1.24 1 1 0 .205 0 0 1 1 0

KOENEN, Drew 5.06 1-0 5 0 0 0 0 5.1 1 4 3 6 6 1.31 1 0 0 .063 0 0 0 0 0

PRIOR, Ryan 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0 0 2.2 4 5 2 2 4 2.25 1 0 1 .308 0 1 0 0 0

KAMPSCHROR, Dean 9.00 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 1.0 4 2 1 0 3 4.00 2 0 0 .571 0 1 0 0 0

STEWART, Thomas 9.00 0-0 1 0 0 0 0 2.0 4 5 2 0 0 2.00 1 0 2 .400 0 0 0 1 0

COWEN, Brendan 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 1 0 1.2 3 2 2 2 1 3.00 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0 0 0

COLUCCI, Joe 12.15 0-0 6 0 0 0 0 6.2 9 9 9 3 9 1.80 1 0 3 .333 1 2 0 0 1

OSCHELL, Charlie 27.01 0-0 2 0 0 0 0 1.1 4 6 4 3 1 5.25 1 0 0 .500 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 4.35 14-3 17 0 1 3 149.0 126 92 72 86 168 1.42 22 2 12 .225 17 21 2 3 6

Opponents 8.77 3-14 17 0 1 0 142.2 177 179 139 116 146 2.05 36 2 31 .297 26 30 6 7 3

PB - Team(4): OCONNELL, Thomas (3) ;JOURAS, Noah (1) , Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team(2): STAMMEL, Max (2) , Opp (3). SBA/ATT - JOURAS, Noah (12-12) ;OCONNELL, Thomas (10-

12) .
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Overall Statistics

PLAYER C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI

HARRIS, Sam 129 121 8 0 1.000 7 0 0 0 0 0

JOURAS, Noah 80 77 3 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 1 0

GRACIA, AJ 44 42 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

JACKSON, Zach 24 23 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

BRODERICK, Will 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

ENIS, Griffin 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

PERROTTA, Antonio 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

LUCARELLI, Christian 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

ZATKOWSKI, Henry 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

STAMMEL, Max 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLUCCI, Joe 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAONE, John 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

KOENEN, Drew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

COWEN, Brendan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

KAPA, Tyler 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0

OCONNELL, Thomas 91 82 7 2 .978 1 10 2 .833 3 0

DIDAWICK, Harrison 29 27 1 1 .966 0 0 0 0 0 0

BECKER, Eric 52 17 33 2 .962 4 0 0 0 0 0

TIROLY, Joe 42 14 26 2 .952 3 0 0 0 0 0

MURRAY, Noah 53 12 34 7 .868 6 0 0 0 0 0

HARRIS, Aiden 5 0 4 1 .800 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARTMAN, Lucas 5 0 4 1 .800 1 0 0 0 0 0

HOLMES, RJ 5 1 2 2 .600 1 0 0 0 0 0

JAXEL, Kevin 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 603 446 138 19 .968 9 22 2 .917 4 0

Opponents 596 428 142 26 .956 12 18 5 .783 6 0


